



3030 S. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP

To:	Paradise Valley Unified School District No. 69	Project Consultant:	Tad Peters		
Address:	20621 N. 32nd St. Phoenix, AZ	Phone:			
Contact:	Tim Waymire	Fax:			
Project Name:	PVUSD Mercury Mine 9-30-2024	Bid Number:	PH026284		
Project Location:	9640 N 28th St. Phoenix, AZ	Bid Date:	10/11/2024		
				ZONE #	3
Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
ADJACENT WAYS					
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	528	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,400.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	528	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,560.00
Dump Fees	Concrete	86	Cubic Yard	\$ 33.60	\$ 2,889.60
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	80	Hour	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	4746	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 14,617.68
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	4" Depth - 2 Lifts	42718	SQFT	\$ 3.20	\$ 136,697.60
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Mobilization	2	Flat Fee	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Lower	7	Each	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,568.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Raise	7	Each	\$ 448.00	\$ 3,136.00
Asphalt Speed Humps and Tables	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
Asphalt Speed Humps and Tables	Speed Humps (12' Wide x Street Width) at 3" Height	328	SQFT	\$ 6.44	\$ 2,112.32
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	16	Per Hour	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,136.00
Other	Traffic Control	6	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	1849	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,035.44
Striping and Safety	Speed Hump 12' Stripe	3	Each	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	22	Each	\$ 44.80	\$ 985.60
Striping and Safety	10-12" Numbers/Letters	34	Each	\$ 2.24	\$ 76.16
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	1009	LF	\$ 0.95	\$ 960.57
Striping and Safety	4-6" Numbers/Letters	255	Each	\$ 1.68	\$ 428.40
					Phase Totals
					\$ 230,707.37
Concrete Flatwork	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Concrete Flatwork	6" Thick per SQFT - 1001+ SQFT	4631	SQFT	\$ 11.20	\$ 51,867.20
					\$ 54,667.20
STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY					
Soil Stabilization Cement	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	4746	SQYD	\$ 9.52	\$ 45,181.92
Grade Area	Grade Area	4746	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 14,617.68
					\$ 70,999.60
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 35,637.42
					\$ 35,637.42
BOND					\$ 1,960.06
					Adjacent Ways Total
					\$ 1,960.06 \$ 393,971.65

Signature: _____

STANDARD FUNDING						
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	247	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,350.00	
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	247	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,940.00	
Dump Fees	Concrete	17	Cubic Yard	\$ 33.60	\$ 571.20	
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	40	Hour	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	
Grade Area	Grade Area	2958	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 9,110.64	
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	26623	SQFT	\$ 2.69	\$ 71,562.62	
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	3360	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,881.60	
Striping and Safety	Handicap Stencils	5	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	3	Each	\$ 44.80	\$ 134.40	
Precast Safety Curbs	Mobilization	2	Flat Fee	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	
Precast Safety Curbs	Remove and Stockpile Existing Curbs	34	Each	\$ 22.40	\$ 761.60	
Precast Safety Curbs	Repin Existing Curbs	17	Each	\$ 22.40	\$ 380.80	Phase Totals
Precast Safety Curbs	New 6' Curbs, 1 to 20 per each	17	Each	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 111,172.86
Concrete Flatwork	6" Thick per SQFT - 1001+ SQFT	873	SQFT	\$ 11.20	\$ 9,777.60	\$ 9,777.60
STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY						
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	2066	SQYD	\$ 9.52	\$ 19,668.32	
Grade Area	Grade Area	2066	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 6,363.28	\$ 26,031.60
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 14,698.21	\$ 14,698.21
BOND					\$ 808.40	\$ 808.40
						\$ 162,488.67

City of Phoenix Tax:

Bid Subtotal: \$ 556,460.32
 5.590% \$ 31,106.13
 Grand Total: \$ 587,566.45

Notes:

Signature: _____